Docket No.: YOR920060286US1(19776)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDA (Rev. 03-01) RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PA	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra-	demark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Meikei Leong - October 31, 2006 Qiqing C. Ouyang - October 31, 2006 Chun-Yung Sung - October 31, 2006	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: International Business Machines Corporation     Address: New Orchard Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	№ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Armonk State/Prov.: New York
☑ Other Corrective Assignment	Country: USA ZIP: 10504
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
11/623,935 January 17, 2007	
	i numbers
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven Fischman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,594  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSI	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: Ne	w York 19-1013/SSMP
Country: US ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Steven Fischman	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 2, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0137

# 19/ 23

RightFax

1/18/07 7:19 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/17/2007 500208420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
 Meikei Leong	10/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11623935

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

516-742-4343

Email:

ejoyce@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name:

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1:

400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920060286US1 (19776)

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven Fischman

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR920060286US1\_Assign#page1.tif source=YOR920060286US1\_Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0138**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920060286US1 (19776)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Fischman
Signature:	/Steven Fischman/
Date:	01/17/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=YOR920060286US1_Assign#page1.tif source=YOR920060286US1_Assign#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:       PAT215932         Receipt Date:       01/17/2007         Fee Amount:       \$40	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0139

IBM Docket No.: YOR920060286US1

SSMP: 19776

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Meikei leong County of Dutchess

City of Wappinger Falls and State of New York

and

(2) Qiqing C. Ouyang County of Westchester

City of Yorktown Heights and State of New York

and

(3) Chun-Yung Sung County of Dutchess City of Poughkeepsie and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

METHOD OF REDUCING DETRIMENTAL STI-INDUCED STRESS IN MOSFET CHANNELS

Dates That Inventors
Signed the

Declaration

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) (3) 10/31, 2006, and (2)

2006, and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

USPTO 4/27/2007 5:01:07 AM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server
'Q:SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. COMPANY:400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE

DCT 31 'DS 15:39 FR

TO 915167424366

P.05

IBM Dookel No.: YOR920060286US1 SSMP: 19776

**ASSIGNMENT** 

(1) Signed in God Fish(1)

on 10/3//2006 City signature leong ) inventor (Meikei Date Last Name Middle Initial First Name (2) Signed at East Fishkill, MY City signature 10/31/2006 Ouysing ) inventor (Qiqing Date Last Name Middle Initial (3) signed at East Fishkill M. City signature on 10/31/2006 Sung) inventor Date Last Name Middle Initial First Name

PAGE2 OF 2

PATENTPAGE.05 \*\*

REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0141